Bedienungsanleitung de
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Istruzioni d’uso it
Gebruiksaanwijzing nl
Manual de instruções pt
Manual de instrucciones es
Brugsanvisning da

12. EG-Konformitätserklärung
Bezeichnung: Meisselhammer
Typenbezeichnung: TE905-AVR
Konstruktionsjahr: 2003
Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass dieses
Produktmit den folgenden Richtlinien und Normen über-
einstimmt: bis 28.12.2009 98/37/EG, ab 29.12.2009
2006/42/EG, 2004/108/EG, 2000/14/EG, EN 60745-1,
EN 60745-2-6, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2, EN 61000-3-2,
EN 61000-3-11
Gemessener Schallleistungspegel
LWA: 103 dB/1pW
Garantierter Schallleistungspegel
LWAd: 105 dB/1pW
Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren: 2000/14/EG
Anhang VI
Notified Body TÜV NORD CERT,
(Europäische Am TÜV 1, 30519 Hannover,
benannte Stelle 0032): Deutschland
EU-Konformitätsprüf-
Nr.: CE 0032 - 310 06 003 6 001
Hilti Corporation
Peter Cavada Dr. Heinz-Joachim Schneider
Head Process & Quality Management Executive Vice President
Business Area Business Area
Electric Tools & Accessories Electric Tools & Accessories
02/2005 02/2005
10
de
Printed: 07.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5071242 / 000 / 00
11
en
It is essential that the operating instructions
are read before the tool is operated for the
first time.
Always keep these operating instructions
together with the tool.
Ensure that the operating instructions
are with the tool when it is given to other
persons.
ORIGINAL OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
TE905-AVR breaker
1. General information
1.1 Signal words and their meaning
-CAUTION-
Used to draw attention to a potentially dangerous situa-
tion which could lead to minor personal injury or dam-
age to the equipment or other property.
-NOTE-
Used to draw attention to an instruction or other useful
information.
1.2 Pictograms
Contents Page
1. General information 11
2. Description 12
3. Tools and accessories 12
4. Technical data 13
5. Safety rules 14
6. Before use 16
7. Operation 16
8. Care and maintenance 18
9. Troubleshooting 18
10. Disposal 19
11. Manufacturer's warranty – tools 19
12. EC declaration of conformity 20
Operating controls and components �
� Chuck